FS62 - Athermal Strain
Sensor
Optical Athermal Strain Sensor
HBM FiberSensing: Public
Specifications may change without notice
B4246-2.0 en
Fiber optic technology
Insensitivity to temperature

 Specifications
Ordering Information
1
Typical values.
2
 For 1 pm resolution
in wavelength
measurement, as
found in FS22SI
interrogator.
Sensor
Sensitivity
1
K-factor
Measurement range
Gauge length
Resolution
2
626 μm/m/nm
1.03
± 1500 μm/m
23 mm
0.6 μm/m
FS62 – Athermal Strain Sensors
P/N
K-FS62 15  bb 102  d
WAVELENGTH
N - 1503.3 nm
O - 1509.7 nm
K - 1516.1 nm
L - 1522.5 nm
A - 1528.9 nm
B - 1535.1 nm
C - 1541.5 nm
D - 1547.9 nm
E - 1554.3 nm
F - 1560.8 nm
G - 1567.2 nm
H - 1573.8 nm
I - 1580.2 nm
J - 1586.6 nm
CONNECTIONS
10 – No connectors
11 – Optical Connector FC/APC
13 – Optical Connector SC/APC
Optical
Central wavelength
Spectral width (FWHM)
Reflectivity
Side lobe suppression
1500 to 1600 nm
< 0.2 nm
> 65%
> 10 dB
Inputs/Outputs
Cable type
Cable length
Connectors
Ø 0.9 mm laboratory (hytrel)
2 m each side (±5 cm)
FC/APC
SC/APC
NC (No Connectors)
Environmental
Operation temperature
Temp. cross sensitivity
-20 to 80 ºC
< 2 (μm/m) /ºC
Mechanical
Materials